Jim Gray
Mayor

To:

Lexington-Iayette Utban County Govetnment
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS
Richard Moloney
Acting Commissioner

Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

From: ' )

Date:

Subject:

Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

October 1, 2012
Change Order # 1 (Final) Green Acres Treatment Units RES #139-2012

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 (Final) with Claunch
Construction for the Green Acres Storm Water Treatment Units RES #139-2012. This
change order is needed to improve drainage from the new 42” headwall for approximately
110 lineal feet downstream, creating a flat bottom with sloped sides and installing 100sy of
standard turf reinforcement matting and 100sy of seed and straw. This was not a part of the
original scope of work. The original amount of this project was $184,000.00. Change Order
#1 is for $2,800.00. Change Order #1 gives a revised total contract amount of $186,800.00.
The sum of this Change Order amounts to 2% of the original contract amount.

Description of Change Order

Propose excavating a 4’ flat bottom ditch with sloped sides for approximately 110 lineal
feet from the end of the new 42 headwall. Also 100sy of standard turf reinforcement
matting and 100sy of sod and seeding. This was not part of the original scope of work.
Add: $2,800.00

Total Cost of Change Order #1: $2,800.00

200 East Main Streer . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



